#### 502273089 03/15/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John H. Schneider	03/15/2013
William A. Herring	03/13/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13839444

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3145844061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-584-4080
Email: Docket@splglaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 225 S. MERAMEC, STE. 725T Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61859 (500-2035)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph F. Harding		

Total Attachments: 2

source=61859-Assignment-15MAR2013#page1.tif source=61859-Assignment-15MAR2013#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030019 FRAME: 0427 OF \$40.00 13838444

Docket No. 61859 (500-2035US)

# ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,  1.) John H. Schneider 2.124 Princeton Ct. Frankfort, II. 60423  hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:  (1) in and to an invention entitled "TRANSFERABLE FILM INCLUDING READABLE CONDUCTIVE IMAGE, AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING TRANSFERABLE FILM" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application no even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s).  (2) in and to an invention entitled "from the states Provisional Application No(s).  (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent applications for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.  I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filled in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).  I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me'us.  I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the Un	a Delaware corporation having its			ike Avenue, Glenvie	w, Illinois
22124 Princeton Ct. Frankfort, IL 60423 Valpariso, IN 46385 hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:  (1) in and to an invention entitled "TRANSFERABLE FILM INCLUDING READABLE CONDUCTIVE IMAGE, AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING TRANSFERABLE FILM" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s)					
Valpariso, IN 46385 hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:  (1) in and to an invention entitled "TRANSFERABLE FILM INCLUDING READABLE CONDUCTIVE IMAGE, AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING TRANSFERABLE FILM" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s)	•	,	Ų		
hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:  (1) in and to an invention entitled "TRANSFERABLE FILM INCLUDING READABLE CONDUCTIVE IMAGE, AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING TRANSFERABLE FILM" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s)					
(1) in and to an invention entitled "TRANSFERABLE FILM INCLUDING READABLE CONDUCTIVE IMAGE, AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING TRANSFERABLE FILM" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s)				nur antira right titla	and interset
NAGE, AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING TRANSFERABLE FILM" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s)	netery sen, assign and convey un	to ussigned us shot	cosors and assigne, my/	and supra right' and	and mosest.
claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s)					
itied United States Provisional Application No(s)					
itied United States Provisional Application No(s)	(2) in and to an invention entitled	u		" for which I/v	ve previously
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.  Liwe agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).  Liwe hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.  Liwe hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above identified patents to Assignee.					•
I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.  I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.	terms for which said patent or pate  I/we agree that any patent applicate  any applicable international treation	ents may be granted tions of any countrie as and/or convention	or issued. s foreign to the United S s based upon said inven	States which may be tion(s) shall be filed	filed under in the name
further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.  I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.	of Assignce with the right to clain	priority to any earli	ier filed applications bas	ed upon said inventi	on(s).
Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.  When hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.					
Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.  (we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.					
all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above identified patents to Assignee.				such papers shall be	paid by
all above identified patents to Assignee.  (1) John M. klimin 2/15/2013 2)					
John H. Schneider Date William A. Herring Date			le countries foreign to th	ie United States to is	sue any and
1) (John H. Schneider Date William A. Herring Date	70.00	. ,			
John H. Schneider Date William A. Herring Date	1) Joh H. Klmin	3/15/2013	2)		
	John H. Schneider	Date	William A. Herring	3	Date

PATENT REEL: 030019 FRAME: 0428

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient cor a Delaware corporation having 60026-1215, receipt of such co 1.) John H. Schneider 22124 Princeton Ct. Frankfort, IL 60423	g its principal place onsideration being 2.) Wil 136	of business at 3600	West Lake Avenue,	red to as "Assignee"), Glenview, Illinois
hereby sell, assign and convey		•	igns, my/our entire ri	ght, title and interest:
(1) in and to an invention entit IMAGE, AND METHODS FO Patent Application and/or Uni claims the benefit of United St	OR PROVIDING T ted States Patent A	RANSFERABLE I pplication on even	FILM" for which I/w date herewith, and, if	e have executed a PCT applicable, which
(2) in and to an invention entit filed United States Provisional	tled "	)	" for	which I/we previously
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application(s) and in and to all countries foreign to the United applications, and legal equival granted thereon or issued there terms for which said patent or	Il other patent appli I States (including dents thereof) based efrom, including re	cations now or here divisional, continua upon said inventio issues or the like the	eafter filed in the Uni tion, reexamination, n, and in and to the p	ted States and and reissue atent or patents
I/we agree that any patent app any applicable international tro of Assignee with the right to c	eaties and/or conve	ntions based upon s	said invention(s) shall	l be filed in the name
I/we hereby further agree that further consideration to me/us successors or assigns, to be ne Assignment, it being understood Assignee, its successors and as	, execute any and a cessary, to be a cor od that any expense	Il papers that may be aplete fulfillment on incident to the exe	e necessary, or deem f the intent and purpo	ed by Assignee, its oses of this
I/we hereby further agree and all other appropriate governmental above-identified patents to	ent officials for app			
			/	
1)	Date	2) <u></u>	Warmer Oxigary	ng 3/13/13

PATENT REEL: 030019 FRAME: 0429

**RECORDED: 03/15/2013**